5213C 1
IBS PC 104 SC-T
08/2002Data Sheet 5213C
Product Description
Generation 4 INTERBUS controller board with a
host interface for the PC/104 bus (8/ 16-bit slot).
Features
– INTERBUS protocol (EN 50254)

Up-to-date information can be found on the Internet at www.phoenixcontact.com.
General Data
Order Designation IBS PC 104 SC-T
Order No. 27 21 70 1
Dimensions 90 mm x 96 mm (3.543 in. x 3.780 in.)
Power Supply
VS, controller (PC supply) 5 V DC ±5%
Power consumption Approximately 2 W, typical
Host Interface
Connection method PC/104 connector
Bus system ISA PC AT according to IEEE P996
Data width 8 bits for I/O access
8 bits or 16 bits for memory access
Address area 8 addresses in the I/O channel
4 kbytes in the memory address area
Interrupts IRQ 3, 5, 7, 9(2), 10, 11, 12, 15
Remote Bus Interface
Connection method 10-pos. DIL male connector
Connection cable to 9-pos. D-SUB female
connector as an accessory (mounting set)
Interface type RS-422
Electrical isolation No
Diagnostic Interface
Connection method 10-pos. DIL male connector
Connection cable to 9-pos. D-SUB male
connector as an accessory (mounting set)
Interface type RS-232
Electrical isolation No
IBS PC 104 SC-T
5213C 7
Environmental Conditions
Temperature (according to EN 60204-1) Operation: 0 °C to 70 °C (32 °F to 158 °F),
storage and transport: -25 °C to 75 °C (-13 °F to
167 °F)
Humidity (according to EN 60204-1) Storage and operation: 75% on average, 85%
occasionally (DIN 40040); no condensation
Air pressure Operation: 860 hPa to 1 080 hPa (up to 2 000 m
[4,921.26 ft.] above sea level)
Storage and transport: 660 hPa to 1,080 hPa
(up to 3,500 m [11,48 ft.] above sea level)
Vibration 1.5g, criterion 1 according to IEC 68-2-6
Conformance With EMC Directive 89/336/EEC
Noise Immunity Test According to EN 50082-2
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) EN 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-2: 1995
Criterion B
4 kV contact discharge
8 kV air discharge
Electromagnetic fields EN 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-3: 1996
Criterion A
Field strength: 10 V/m
Fast transients (burst) EN 61000-4-4/
IEC 61000-4-4: 1995
Criterion B
Signal/data lines: 2 kV
Surge test EN 61000-4-5
IEC 61000-4-5: 1995
Criterion B
Signal/data lines: 1 kV
(external protection required,
e.g., Datatrab D-UFB-IB-S-RBO
Order No. 27 48 36 0)
Conducted interference EN 61000-4-6
IEC 61000-4-6: 1996
Criterion A
Test voltage 10 V
Noise Emission Test According to EN 55011 (Industrial Area)
Emitted interference EN 55011 Class A
IBS PC 104 SC-T
8 5213C
©

You will find all drivers, the HLI, the INTERBUS OPC server (demo version), and the complete
documentation under www.phoenixcontact.com. They can be downloaded free of charge.
Description Order Designation Order No.
Controller board IBS PC 104 SC-T 27 21 70 1
System package with controller board, mounting
set, user manual including driver software, and
CMD software
IBS PC 104 SC SYSKIT 27 24 39 7
Controller board mounting set including the flat-
ribbon cable for the INTERBUS interface and the
RS-232 interface as well as the necessary spacing
bolts with screws, spring washers and nuts.
IBS PC 104 SC-CAB 27 24 43 6
RS-232 cable, 3 m (9.84 ft.) in length IBS PRG CAB 28 06 86 2
CD-ROM with documentation in German and
English, HLI and driver
CD IBS ISA SC On request
User manual for the controller board including HLI
and the driver software for MS DOS, Windows 95/
98, Windows NT 4.0, and Windows 2000
IBS PC 104 SC UM E 27 24 41 0
"Configuring and Installing INTERBUS" User
Manual
IBS SYS PRO INST UM E 27 43 80 2
CMD operating software IBS CMD SWT G4 27 21 43 9
INTERBUS OPC server (DA 2.04) IBS OPC SERVER 27 29 12 7